
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/22/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756

1 06/23/18 Sat $23,517,236 $16,192,094 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 960,493

2 06/27/18 Wed $22,176,544 $28,763,743 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.7% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,008,518

3 06/30/18 Sat $23,752,408 $42,228,733 $60,000,000 $35,992,801 1.667 4.0% 11.2% 8th Payment 1,058,944

4 07/04/18 Wed $23,635,761 $55,627,597 $70,000,000 $41,991,602 1.667 4.0% 14.7% 9th Payment 1,111,891

5 07/07/18 Sat $24,982,783 $69,790,074 $80,000,000 $47,990,402 1.667 4.2% 18.3% 10th Payment 1,167,486

6 07/11/18 Wed $26,819,498 $84,993,765 $0 $0 1.667 4.5% 22.0% 11th Payment 1,225,860

7 07/14/18 Sat $27,221,240 $100,365,869 $0 $0 1.667 4.6% 25.5% 12th Payment 1,287,153

8 07/18/18 Wed $30,383,809 $115,564,138 $0 $0 1.667 5.1% 29.3% 13th Payment 1,351,511

9 07/21/18 Sat $28,446,196 $129,793,195 $0 $0 1.667 4.8% 32.6% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 07/25/18 Wed $30,472,226 $145,035,691 $0 $0 1.667 5.1% 36.1% 15th Payment 1,490,041

11 07/28/18 Sat $33,282,050 $161,683,687 $0 $0 1.667 5.5% 39.6% 16th Payment 1,564,543

12 08/01/18 Wed $33,610,865 $178,496,160 $0 $0 1.667 5.6% 43.0% 17th Payment 1,642,770

13 08/04/18 Sat $37,149,424 $197,078,654 $0 $0 1.667 6.2% 46.5% 18th Payment 1,724,908

14 08/08/18 Wed $37,872,723 $216,022,948 $0 $0 1.667 6.3% 49.8% 19th Payment 1,811,154

15 08/11/18 Sat $42,012,283 $237,037,891 $0 $0 1.667 6.9% 53.3% 20th Payment 1,901,711

16 08/15/18 Wed $47,340,903 $260,718,259 $0 $0 1.667 7.8% 57.0% 21st Payment 1,996,797

17 08/18/18 Sat $57,161,913 $289,311,189 $0 $0 1.667 9.3% 61.0% 22nd Payment 2,096,637

18 08/22/18 Wed $62,220,149 $320,434,297 $0 $0 1.667 10.1% 64.9% 23rd Payment 2,201,469

19 08/25/18 Sat $91,459,061 $366,182,985 $0 $0 1.667 14.5% 70.0% 24th Payment 2,311,542

20 08/29/18 Wed $143,417,444 $437,921,749 $0 $0 1.667 21.8% 76.5% 25th Payment 2,427,119

21 09/01/18 Sat $179,259,759 $527,589,178 $0 $0 1.667 26.4% 82.7% 26th Payment 2,548,475

22 09/05/18 Wed $311,932,940 $683,620,989 $0 $0 1.667 41.4% 89.9% 27th Payment 2,675,899

23 09/08/18 Sat $358,519,517 $862,955,848 $0 $0 1.667 45.9% 94.5% 28th Payment 2,809,694

24 09/12/18 Wed $623,865,880 $1,175,019,470 $0 $0 1.667 65.6% 98.1% 29th Payment 2,950,178

30th Payment 3,097,687

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/22/2018


